

ü

SLP(C)No. 14162 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14162/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in CRP 3794/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NASREEN SULTANA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE BALAJI PAPER CUTTING WORKS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 24/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S. Sivasubramanian,Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits referring
the para 6 of the Judgment of the High Court, that a
subsequent default would also be a ground for ejection
as held in B. Anraj Pipada Vs. V. Umayal (1998(3)@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC CCCCCCCCCC
L.W. 159).

Issue notice.

At the time of hearing the petitioner will file a
statement of arrears, with dates of payment up-to-date,
supported by an affidavit.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master