

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14162/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2001 in CRP No. 3794/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NASREEN SULTANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SREE BALAJI PAPER CUTTING WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office
report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 02/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.

Mr. B. Partha Sarthy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that

he has instructions to withdraw the petition as the matter is

mutually settled between the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn

as prayed.

(RAJESH DHAM)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER